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SHEET INDEX

SHEET NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 TITLE SHEET

2 | SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
LOT NO. - - - - - ~
Y/N, NOMBER goo”%%’:&f&é” n (N-2) Y/N Y/N, NUMBER Y/N, NUMBER Y/N, NUMBER
1 10509 Scaggsville Rd. -~ - -~ - - -
2 8626 Tower Drive NO NO NO NO NO YES, ONE (1)
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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SUMMARY
ESDv ESDV
AREA ID. | REQUIRED | PROVIDED REMARKS
CU.FT. CU.FT.
SITE 263 505 MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6)
TOTAL 263 505

GROSS AREA = 0.474 AC. (LOT 2) 1.00 AC. (TOTAL)
LOD = 0.432 ACRES

RCN = 77
TARGET Pe

= 1.0¢

GENERAL NOTES (CONTINUED)

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

GOPEZ PROPERTY
LOTS 1 AND 2

TAX MAP No. 46 GRID No. 18 PARCEL NO. 175
SIXTH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

41. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCOROANCE WITH THE
HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME III (1993) AND AS MODIFIED BY "GUIDELINES FOR STREET

LIGHTS IN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS (JUNE 1993)."

BETWEEN ANY STREETLIGHT AND ANY TREE.
. 42, ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON A 2”GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A
2-1/2” GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE) — 3° LONG. - A GALVANIZED
STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST.

43. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON FIELD LOCATION.

44, THERE IS5 NO FLOODPLAIN ON THIS SITE.

45, THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON THIS SITE.

46. SUBJECT TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OATED SEPTEMBER 18, 2017 TO SECTION
16.127{c)}(4)(i) WHICH REQUIRES A LIMIT ON ADJOINER DRIVEWAYS. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE
FOLLOWING CONDITION: COMPLIANCE WITH THE SRC AGENCY COMMENTS FOR PROCESSING THE FINAL PLAN,
F~17-099.

47. SUBJECT TO AN APPROVED DESIGN MANUAL WAIVERS DATED AUGUST 15, 2017, ALLOWING A 4”7 SEWER
HOUSE CONNECTION (SHC) AT A SLOPE OF 1.00%, WITHIN A 10’ WIDE PRIVATE EASEMENT ACROSS LOT 1
OF THE GOPEZ PROPERTY, LOT SERVE THE FIRST FLOOR ONLY OF THE PROPOSED DWELLING ON LOT 2
GOPEZ PROPERTY;
A. PROVIDED THAT THE PUBLIC PORTION OF THE SHC SHALL BE SLOPED AT 2.00%.

A MINIMUM SPACING OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED

KEY:

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAL APPLICATION

IMPORTANT:

THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED IN
COMBINATION WITH THE GENERAL

NOTES MD 104.00-01 — MD 104.00—18 AND
STANDARD DETAILS MD 104.01-01 -

MD 104.01-81

NOTE:

FLAGGER SHALL NEVER BE
STATIONED MORE THAN 1000’
AWAY FROM THE ADVANCE

FLAGGER SIGN.
THE ENGINEER

SHOULD CONSIDER

ADDITIONAL, ADJACENT LANE
CLOSURES WHEN THE POSSIBILITY

OF UNPLANNED TRAVELWAY
ENCROACHMENTS EXISTS.
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== X “Q«Q SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART
— e A TOTAL AREA OF THIS SUBMISSION = 0.474 AC.s. (Lot 2)
S B. LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA = 18,832 SQ.FT. OR 0.432 Ac.:
C. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION = R-20
(PER 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN)
§ D. PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL
E. PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: ECP-17-044, WP—18-019
F. TOTAL AREA OF FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON-SITE = 0.00 AC:
G. TOTAL AREA OF STEEP SLOPES:
MODERATED STEEP SLOPES: 15%-24.9% = 0.00 ACt
© STEEP SLOPES: 25% OR GREATER = 0.00 AC:
GUTTER DRAIN FILTER DETAIL S H. TOTAL AREA OF WETLANDS (INCLUDING BUFFER) = 0.00 AC.:
= o =t =1rr © . TOTAL AREA OF STREAM (INCLUDING BUFFER) = 0.00 AC.t
NOT TO SCALE J.  TOTAL AREA OF EXISTING FOREST = 0.00 AC:
K. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED = 0.00 ACt
L. TOTAL AREA OF LOTS / BUILDABLE PARCELS = 0.474 AC:
5 M. TOTAL GREEN OPEN AREA = 0.402 AC:
STORMWATEQ M AN A EMENT NOTES %":q, /f N. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0.06 AC:
Ci O. TOTAL AREA OF ERODIBLE SOILS = 0.414 AC.:
S $ MARYLAND P. TOTAL AREA OF ROAD DEDICATION = 0.081 AC.t
1. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH *«%% P 216
WITH CHAPTER 5, "ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN' OF THE 2007 i Jowes comy =]
MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL, 22 e Ko Sare
EFFECTIVE MAY 4, 2010. > ~
2. MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTING ROOF TOP AREA TO EACH DOWNSPOUT LANDSCAPING PLANT LIST
SHALL BE 1,000 5Q. FT. OR LESS.
3. DRYWELLS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE LENGTH
OF DISCONNECTION IS LESS THAN 75° AT 5%. THE SIZE AND ary. | KeY NAME SIZE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRYWELL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH =5 SIT » O Jeex querun g Lz — &
THE DETAIL SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. f ! ’
4. FINAL GRADING I5 SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. 7 gf (OCTOBER RED MAPLE) | CROWN, B&S
21727 - &
j’ 1 PRUNUS SARGENTH
f (5| muscsmn | e
° Y/
ILEX °NELLIE R. STEVENS' 5'-6" HT.
6 (NELLIE R. STEVENS HOLLY) B&B
% 6 THUJA STANDISHE X PLICATA] 9’6 HT.
%) (GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE) a8
%Q)
TOTAL: 3 SHADE TREES, 12 EVERGREEN
TREES
| ADC STREET MAP: MAP39 GRID E4 | 4
VICINITY MAP >§f“
SCALE: 1”7 = 1200° ,\
o 1200° 2400 1800° ;%
e — =\
Q%
SCALE: 1" = 1200 [/ WiRe TE
, ~_TURNBUCK LE
i TN-RUBBER HOSE
| L—2 x 4 STAKE
| | H-WRAPPING
1’-0” HIGH i
SCHEDULE A — PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE 2—1/2""11 '&:A PER __ s
PERIMETER P-1 p-2 TOTAL N 5
ADJACENT TO ADJACENT TO -
CATEGORY PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES s
LANDSCAPE TYPE A C * . _
LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 170 LF. 121 LF. A
NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED —
SHADE TREES s a 6
/60" = 2. 3 121°/40° = 3.0 OR 3
EVERGREEN TREES (170760 = 28 OR 3) 5121’/30’ = 6.0 OR 5§ 6 | TWICE BALL ]
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION 0 DIA.
SHADE TREES 0
i ° NOTE ROV PR, [
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
SHADE TREES 0 3 3
EVERGREEN TREES 6 6 12 [REE PLANTING
« NOTE: NO CREDIT ALONG P—1 AND P—2, MISCELLANEOUS SHRUBS ONLY . ENHANCED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED ON LOT NOT TO SCALE

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK — 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2055

2 TO MITIGATE VIEWS AND TO ADDRESS PRIVACY.

DEVELOPER'S / BUILDER’S CERTIFICATE

1/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING
TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD
COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A LETTER

OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF SLOPE
PLANT MATERIALS WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. F/—TQEE
£ A / et
S 80 fAL \ D
R o >
<
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION \//\ 2 >
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME OWNER/DEVELOPER & '
% %) 29 ;?; AND THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR gngqrzt THE S ; O, TONATHAN AND JOSIELYN GOPeZ ;
! i< LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION DATE: §o A
G Date 07/14/2023. H E 10509 SCAGGSVILLE ROAD ’ LA_‘D_Q
10503, SATIALE LoD STAKING DETAIL GRADING FOR _PLANTIN
81821 bard Jh DgrLpo L _&liol 21 AT 777732571680 NOT TO SCALE ON o
£ ', B i "f,”/’/] 3 \3“\\\\‘
Date Signaflre Of Professional Land Surveyor DATE b NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
~~~—492-~~~ | EXISTING 2’ CONTOURS ~402— | PROPOSED CONTOUR
~ —490— — | EXISTING 10° CONTOURS +3625 | SPOT ELEVATION
o SOILS LINES AND TYPE s S | LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
EXISTING TREELINE —— —— | DRAINAGE ARFA DVIDE
€35 © | INOMOUAL EXISTING TREES & SHRUBS ——SF —— | SILT FENCE
— x——x—| EXISTING FENCE LINE . PSSMC | PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING
EXISTING & PROPOSED PAVING % STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
TBR. TO BE REMOVED TPF TREE PROTECTION FENCE
SILT FENCE SUPER SILT FENCE
ROM. RIGHT~OF~WAY DIVERSION FENCE
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SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 PER 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
COORDINATES BASED ON NAD '83, MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY
GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS NO. 46FC AND NO. 47DB.
STA. 46FC N 535,145.89860 E 1,346,954.8620 ELEVATION 403.720
STA. 4708 N 534,316.8830 E 1,348,131.2620 ELEVATION 398.510
THIS PLAN 15 BASED ON FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT
DECEMBER, 2016 BY FISHER, COLLINS AND CARTER, INC.
B.R.L. DENOTES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
& DENOTES IRON PIN SET CAPPED “F.C.C. 106"
& DENOTES IRON PIPE OR IRON BAR FOUND.
O  DENOTES ANGULAR CHANGE IN BEARING OF BOUNDARY OR RIGHTS—OF—WAY.
m  DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT SET WITH ALUMINUM PLATE “F.C.C. 106”.
. DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT OR STONE FOUND.
ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS (4).
DISTANCES SHOWN ARE BASED ON SURFACE MEASUREMENT AND NOT REDUCED TO NAD '83 GRID
MEASUREMENT.
FOR FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE
PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAG OR PIPE STEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE ONLY AND NOT
ONTO THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW
DWELLINGS TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING (MINIMUM)
REQUIREMENTS:
A). WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);
B). SURFACE — SIX (6”) INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.
(1 -1/2" MINIMUM);
C). GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND 45-FOOT TURNING
RADIUS;
D). STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25-LOADING);
E). DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1
FOOT DEPTH OVER SURFACE;
F). STRUCTURE CLEARANCE - MINIMUM 12 FEET;
G). MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
PROPERTY SUBJECT TO PRIOR DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NO'S: ECP-17-044 AND
WP-18-019.
NO CEMETERIES EXIST ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY BASED ON VISUAL OBSERVATION OR LISTED IN
AVAILABLE HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP.
THERE [5 AN EXISTING DWELLING ON LOT 1 TO REMAIN. NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO
THE EXISTING OWELLING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATION
REQUIREMENTS.
THERE ARE NO FOREST STANDS, WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFER, STREAM, STREAM BUFFER AND FLOODPLAIN
EXISTING ON-SITE. SEE ENVIRONMENTAL FINDINGS LETTER PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS,
INC. DATED MARCH 15, 2016.
SITE 15 NOT ADJACENT TO A SCENIC ROAD.
THIS PROJECT IS A MINOR SUBDMISION CREATING ONE NEW LOT WITH NO FURTHER SUBDIVISION POTENTIAL,
THIS SUBDIVISION 15 EXEMPT FROM FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 16.1202(B)(1)(VI)
OF THE COUNTY CODE.
WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION
18.1226 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING
PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE M.D.E. STORM WATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES
I & 1, REVISED 2009. NON-STRUCTURAL PRACTICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 ARE BEING UTILIZED,
A MICRO—-BIORETENTIONS IS PROPOSED AND WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.
THIS PLAN IS IN COMPUANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL 45-2003 AND THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING
PLAN. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER
REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION
APPLICATION, OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.
LANDSCAPING IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND
THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A LANDSCAPE SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,700 BASED ON (3) SHADE TREES
@ $300/SHADE TREE AND (12) EVERGREEN TREES @ $150/EVERGREEN TREE WILL BE COMPLETED WITH
THE SDOP AND BONDED WITH THE BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 15 REQUIRED PRIOR
TO BUILODING PERMITS BEING ISSUED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS ON THESE LOTS.
THI5 DEVELOPMENT IS DESIGNED TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.127 — RESIDENTIAL INFILL
DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE DEVELOPER OF THIS
PROJECT SHALL CREATE COMPATIBILITY WITH THE EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD THROUGH THE USE OF
ENHANCED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING, BERMS, FENCES, SIMILAR HOUSING UNIT TYPES AND THE DIRECTIONAL
ORIENTATION OF THE PROPOSED HOUSE. THE ENHANCED LANDSCAPE BUFFER HAS BEEN PROVIDED ON LOT
2 TO MITIGATE VIEWS AND TO ADDRESS PRIVACY AND COMPATIBILITY CONCERNS EXPRESSED BY THE
ADJACENT LOT OWNERS AT THE PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING.
NO NOISE STUDY 1S5 REQUIRED BECAUSE THE PROJECT DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE GUIDELINES OF DESIGN
MANUAL, VOLUME I, ROADS, BRIDGES, SECTION 5.2.F.2.
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS ARE PROVIDED BY A FEE-IN-LIEU PAYMENT OF $1,500.00.
A COMMUNITY MEETING WAS CONDUCTED FEBRUARY 9, 2017 FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE DEVELOPER TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION TO THE COMMUNITY REGARDING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AND TO
ALLOW THE COMMUNITY TO ASK QUESTIONS AND TO MAKE COMMENTS, PER SECTION 16.128(D) OF THE
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS.
PROPERTY 15 A MINOR SUBDIVISION AND [5 EXEMPT FROM APFO TRAFFIC REPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 4.7.8.5. OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Il — ROADS AND BRIDGES.
THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND WILL BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER
AND SEWER.
SUBDIVISION 15 SUBJECT TO SECTION 104.0.F. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS. AT LEAST 10% OF THE
DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (M.LH.U.) OR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE
WILL BE PROVIDED.THE DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE A M.IH.U. AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF
HOUSING TO INDICATE HOW THE M.LH.U. REQUIREMENT WILL BE MET. THE M.LH.U. AGREEMENT AND
COVENANTS WILL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE PLAT IN THE LAND RECORDS OFFICE OF
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL MEET M.LH.U. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE BY A
PAYMENT OF A FEE-IN-LIEU TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING FOR EACH REQUIRED UNIT.
MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (M.LH.U.) TABULATION:
a. MIHU. REQUIRED = (1 LOT X 10%) = 0.1 M.LH.U.
b. M.ILH.U. PROPOSED = DEVELOPER WILL PURSUE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE BY PAYING A FEE-IN-LIEU
TO THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR THE UNITS REQUIRED BY THE DEVELOPMENT.
c. AN EXECUTED M.LH.U. AGREEMENT WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT HAS BEEN
COMPLETED AND RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE FINAL PLAN.
TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PERFORMED BY FISHER, COLLINS &
CARTER, INC. IN DECEMBER, 2016 AND SUPPLEMENTED WITH HOWARD COUNTY GIS TOPOGRAPHY AT 5’
CONTOUR INTERVAL INTERPOLATED FOR 2° CONTOUR INTERVAL.
NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST ON-SITE.
THIS PLAN 15 SUBJECT TO WP-18-019, APPROVED ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2017 WHICH GRANTED ALTERNATIVE
COMPLIANCE. TO SECTION 16.127 OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS, TO ALLOW THE THE EXISTING
DRIVEWAYS TO REMAIN. APPROVAL IS5 SUBJECTED TO COMPLIANCE THE SRC COMMENTS FOR PROCESSING
OF FINAL PLANS, F-17-099.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF
HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS
PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION
OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS
SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

(CONTINUED THIS SHEET)

GOPEZ PROPERTY
LOTS 1 AND 2

ZONED: R-20
TAX MAP #46 GRID #18  PARCEL #175
SIXTH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1”=30’ DATE: AUGUST, 2021

SHEET 1 OF 2
F-17-099
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Table B.4. Materials Specifications for Micro—Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltrafion

X (FIELD LOGATED

| 20" CHERRY
' (T.B.R.)
21,082 5q.Ff.

O ABAC. ¢
OX T MICRO-BIO (M-6)

Bﬁ\//ewa e A \
/A ;Iéden fT'loZm A\ \g}o:é" /\\ *
» TO ’ N »\V N \ \
GnB WAE A 3 | PROVIDE 50D
BV ~ ABOVE MULCH

TOP = 398.0° /
BOTT. = '397.00’
235 5Q.F[.

i

- DEVELOPMENT PLAN THAT WILL BE PREPARED AT TIME OF GRADING PERMIT. THE FACILITIES
ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT TIME OF GRADING PERMIT AND NOT WITH THIS PLAN.

\ 1. OBTAIN BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS ASSOCIATED WITH HOUSE CONSTRUCTION. (30 DAYS)

2. UPON COMPLETION OF EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE HOUSE AND ESTABLISHING FINAL
GRADES ON-SITE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DEVICES MAY BE INSTALLED. (4 MONTHS PER LOT)

3. A5 NECESSARY DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE MICRO-BIORETENTION, DEPTH AND QUANTITY OF
STONE SHALL BE VERIFIED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE SIZING SHOWN HEREON. (2 DAYS)

EX. GROUND o NOTE: NO ROCK OR WATER WAS ENCOUNTERED DURING N
SOIL EXCAVATIONS IN HOLE #1. PROFILES : 4. UPON APPROVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR AT TIME OF PERMIT, ALL SEDIMENT
REFLECT THE DEPTHS OF THE EXCAVATIONS ) CONTROLS CAN BE REMOVED ASSOCIATED WITH THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES. (1
CONDUCTED ON FEBRUARY 20, 2017. 1 WEEK)

09 30’ 60’ 120’
BOTTOM OF 11.00
EXCAVATION
SB#1 (LOT 2) SCALE: 1” = 30

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

ROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME
AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION DATE:
07/14/2023.

SN R, OWNER/DEVELOPER

JONATHAN AND JOSIELYN GOPEZ
10509 SCAGGSVILLE ROAD
LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723
757-525- 1660

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

ﬂ5HEga COLLINS & CARTER, INC. chfz Division of Land Development

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK — 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE '

A ¢
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 -

(410) 461 ~ 2855 Chiéf, DeVelopmenT Engineering Division f

Signdfure Of Professional Land Siveyor DATE “
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\ wite me
t
PR
\\
A}
1
1
Top: /391,80 52& E /
In: 381.7 /
b p SWM SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
\\\ TE: THIS SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH THE SITE

ICRO-BIORETENTION NG DET.

NOT 70 SCALE

} : 3’ MULCH LAYER — 3

o L Wz‘é’é
Shy

4" /6" PERFORATED

L

PROPOSED GROUND

Material Specification Size Notes LEGEND
Plantings see Appendix A; Table A4 n/a plantings are site—specific SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
Planting soil loamy sand 60-65% USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy Joam; clay confent <5% ~
[2’' to 4 deepl compost -35—40% ~~—492-~~~ | EXISTING 2° CONTOURS T~—4e2— | PROPOSED CONTOUR
:;n dy loam 30% ™ —490— — | EXISTING 10’ CONTOURS 43625 . SPOT ELEVATION
arse sand 30% GoB LOD
zg n:po 5; nd py GaC 50ILS LINES AND TYPE s s UMITS OF DISTURBANCE
Organic Content Min. 10% by dry weight : , EXISTING TREELINE —— —— | DRAINAGE AREA DMIDE
(ASTM D 2974) 7 ; TBR TO BE REMOVED
Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum @% © | INDIVIDUAL EXISTING TREES & SHRUBS B
Pea gravel diaphragm ped gravel: ASTM-D-448 ?10/ ; ;:: g!;)g.‘)) —x x—| EXISTING FENCE LINE . PSSMC | PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING
Curfain drain ormamental sfone: washed Sone: 2 1o 5 _ N EXISTING & PROPOSED PAVING STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
. cobbles oN 534,950 ~ S SMH(244) N 534/950 %‘
Geofextile n/a PE Type 1 nonwoven 0 RIM EL.: 401.75’ ——5F = | SILT FENCE TPF TREE PROTECTION FENCE
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 Ne. 57 or No. / :* 22 INV OUT: 388.902’ /
infiltration berms) Aqggregate / < / (FIE&D LOCATED) R.OM. RIGHT-OF -WAY e §GF e | SUPER SILT FENCE
(3/8 to 3/4) Y = " -
Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS5 28 or 4 to 6" rigid schedule Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8° pert. @ 6 on cenfer, ui ) OF DVERSION FENCE
AASHTO M-278 40 PVC or 5DR35 4 holes per row; d;ninimtgm of ¥ gf 9raVeIdOVgr pi a?f
53 2 ora e
be! wiapped With 174 ch gavanized. hariware. cloth S .
; CUT-LEAF CONEFLOWER (1.5" SP.) -
Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; f = 3500 n.a on-site testing of poured—in—place concrete required: % BEEBALM (1.5° 5P.) RO BIOQETENTION / BlOQETENTION
required) psi at 28 days, normal weight, 29 day sfrength and slump test; all concrefe design JOE-PYE-WEED (3° SP.) BIORETE.NTION
- X o 1 ! - AlB|C|D E| F| G
air—entrained; reinforcing fo (cast—in—place or pre—cast) nof using previously approved FILTER
meet ASTM—-615-60 51‘?3‘3 or locgl ;randarg; requinlassrde;ign ldrawings sedled NOTE:
and approve: 2 professiondl sfructural engineer .
licensed in the State of Maryland ~ design ’;z include YA PLANT MATERIAL MUST COVER LoT 2 398.0 398.0 | 397.0 | 395.5 |395.251394.92 |393.92
meeting ACl Code 350.R/89; vertical loading [H-10 or AT LEAST 50% OF THE SURFACE
H-20%; allowable horizontal loading (based on soil N Pl AREA OF THE MICRO-BIORETENTION
pressures); and analysis of potential cracking = ~8MH(716) L
sand AASHTO-M—6 or ASTM-C-33 0.02" fo 0.04 Sand substifutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO) 1 RIM EL.. 401.83°
#10 are not accepfable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic - GOPE: g INV IN: 388.33 MICRO-BIORETENTION PLANT MATERIAL
sand subsiitufions are accepfable. No "rock dus{” can be 115659, F (FIELD LOCATED) '
used for sand. A ' MICRO-8BIO
QUANTITY NAME MAXIMUM SPACING (FT.)
' X, d SMH(715) MIXED
N RIM EL: 400.96) - % PERENNIALS 1570 30 FT.

-BLA-N SYSTEM @ 0.5% MIN
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% SEE PLANT MATERIAL CHARTS

ROUND PLASTIC
ATRIUM GRATE

FOR QUANTITIES AND SPACING

B

3\

| —12" PONDING

DEPTH

C

~ N 12° ¥87Pgé%eoTaEONﬁ— O G pians
Q E by 9 ) .
25% ESOV REQ. ¢ 4 LA A D w DS =i

\O —m ________ | 6" OVERFLOW DISTRIBUTION PIPE
SN 18" PLANTING SOIL TEN=N=HSIDES ONLYYTTT
I 0 T T T T T T T
. XS 3" PEA GRAVEL LAYER ‘
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OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6)

THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER ANNUALLY.
MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY
MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE OONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR
DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND PRUNING.
ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND
STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME 1I, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.

THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF EACH YEAR. DURING THE
INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND
TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT
OISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.

THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE REPLACED EVERY TWO TO
THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER 15 APPLIED.
THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER
MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM.

- GOPEZ PROPERTY
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